RESOLUTION

WHEREAS...the Chehalem Park and Recreation District Board of Directors, staff and patrons have had the good fortune for the past 36 years of having Mike McBride serve as a Board Member, and

WHEREAS... the Chehalem Park and Recreation District Board of Directors has made Mike McBride an Honorary Board Member for life, and

WHEREAS...Mike has been an integral part of the community and played a part in the formation of Chehalem Park and Recreation District, and

WHEREAS...Mike has made the Newberg area and Oregon his home, is a graduate of Newberg High School, a former football player for the Newberg Tigers, and

WHEREAS...Mike has one daughter and one son, started an insurance business in Newberg in 1982 and purchased his current insurance business at 1548 First Street, and

WHEREAS...Mike was named outstanding Board member for Special Districts Association of Oregon in 2015, and

WHEREAS...Mike has served on various committees throughout the community, belonged to Newberg Kiwanis Club, sponsored many teams in the Newberg youth leagues and served on Newberg City Council, and

WHEREAS...We all know that Mike has been an integral part of the community as a father, business owner, elected official, and volunteer; therefore, be it

RESOLVED...by order of the Chehalem Park and Recreation District Board of Directors that on this special day, Mike McBride is recognized as a friend and teammate to Chehalem Park and Recreation District, that Mike be made an honorary member of the Board of Directors for the remainder of his life, and all plaques commemorating developments during Mike's lifetime shall list Mike as an honorary member of the Chehalem Park and Recreation District Board of Directors.

Signed this June 22, 2017		
Pete Siderious, President	Don Loving, Director	Mike Ragsdale, Director
Bart Rierson, Director	Lisa Roger, Director	